CASE NUMBER: LU-16-—00094

STANDARD NOTES FOR SITE PLANS:
THE OWNER(S) AND DEVELOPER(S) OF THE SITE PLAN KNOWN AS FOX RIDGE CLUB AND FITNESS , THEIR

e ——————————————————————

RESPECTIVE SUCCESSORS, HEIRS AND/OR ASSIGNS AGREE TO THE FOLLOWING NOTES:

EMERGENCY ACCESS

EMERGENCY ACCESS IS GRANTED HEREWITH OVER AND ACROSS ALL PAVED AREAS OR OTHER
DESIGNATED AREAS FOR POLICE, FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT AGREEMENT

AFTER SITE PLAN APPROVAL, ISSUANCE OF DEVELOPMENT ORDERS OR PERMITS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO
THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 12-14-207 OF THE LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE, AS AMENDED,
INCLUDING THE GUARANTEE OF PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS PURSUANT TO A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT
AGREEMENT IN A FORM APPROVED BY THE CITY ATTORNEY AND EXECUTED BY THE CITY MANAGER OR
HIS OR HER DESIGNEE. ALL MORTGAGEES SHALL BE REQUIRED TO SUBORDINATE THEIR LIENS AND
INTEREST IN THE PROPERTY TO THE COVENANTS AND THE RESTRICTIONS OF THE PUBLIC
IMPROVEMENT AGREEMENT (PER 12-14-207(C)(1) OF THE LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE).

MAINTENANCE GUARANTEE

THE OWNER(S), DEVELOPER(S) AND/OR SUBDIVIDERS OF THIS PLAN WARRANT AND GUARANTEE TO THE
CITY, FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF PROBATIONARY ACCEPTANCE OF THE
IMPROVEMENTS WARRANTED HEREUNDER, THE FULL AND COMPLETE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF
THE IMPROVEMENTS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT WHICH IS THE
SUBJECT OF THIS PLAN. THIS WARRANTY AND GUARANTEE IS MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY
LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE AND THE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT AGREEMENT RECORDED AGAINST THE
PROPERTY. THIS GUARANTEE APPLIES TO THE STREETS AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANT STRUCTURES
AND AMENITIES LYING WITHIN THE DEDICATED RIGHTS-OF-WAY, EASEMENTS AND OTHER PUBLIC
PROPERTIES, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ALL CURBING, SIDEWALKS, BIKE PATHS, DRAINAGE
PIPES, CULVERTS, CATCH BASINS, DRAINAGE DITCHES AND LANDSCAPING. ANY MAINTENANCE AND
REPAIR REQUIRED ON UTILITIES SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE APPROPRIATE UTILITY COMPANY
PROVIDER.

THE OWNER(S), DEVELOPER(S), AND/OR SUBDIVIDERS SHALL MAINTAIN SAID IMPROVEMENTS IN A
MANNER THAT WILL ASSURE COMPLIANCE ON A CONSISTENT BASIS WITH ALL CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS, SAFETY STANDARDS, AND ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS OF THE CITY.

PRIVATE STREET/DRIVES MAINTENANCE _

IT IS MUTUALLY UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THAT THE PRIVATE STREETS AND DRIVES SHOWN ON THIS
PLAN ARE NOT IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE CITY OF CENTENNIAL ROADWAY DESIGN AND
CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS AND WILL NOT BE MAINTAINED BY THE CITY. THE OWNERS, DEVELOPERS,
AND/OR SUBDIVIDERS, THEIR SUCCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNS IN INTEREST, EITHER INDIVIDUALLY OR
COLLECTIVELY THROUGH A PROPERTY/HOME OWNER'S ASSOCIATION, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
SUCH PRIVATE STREET MAINTENANCE, OPERATION AND RECONSTRUCTION.

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

THE OWNERS OF THIS PLAN, THEIR SUCCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNS IN INTEREST, THE ADJACENT
PROPERTY OWNER(S), HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION OR ENTITY OTHER THAN THE CITY OF CENTENNIAL
IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE AND UPKEEP OF PERIMETER FENCING, LANDSCAPING AND
SIDEWALKS BETWEEN THE FENCE LINE/PROPERTY LINE AND ANY PAVED ROADWAYS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLANS.

THE OWNERS OF THIS PLAN, THEIR SUCCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNS IN INTEREST, OR SOME OTHER
ENTITY OTHER THAN THE CITY OF CENTENNIAL, AGREE TO THE RESPONSIBILITY OF MAINTAINING ALL
OTHER OPEN SPACE AREAS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS DEVELOPMENT.

PUBLIC USE EASEMENT

ALL PUBLIC USE EASEMENTS SHOWN HEREON BURDEN AND RUN WITH ALL LANDS DESCRIBED IN THIS
SITE PLAN TO THE BENEFIT OF THE CITY OF CENTENNIAL AND ITS ASSIGNS, ARE BINDING UPON THE
OWNERS AND THEIR RESPECTIVE SUCCESSORS, HEIRS AND ASSIGNS, AND ARE GOVERNED BY ANY AND
ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF RECORD.

SIGHT TRIANGLE MAINTENANCE (PER SECTION 12-11-208)

IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 12-11-208 OF THE CITY LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE, THE OWNERS OF
PRIVATE PROPERTY CONTAINING A TRAFFIC SIGHT TRIANGLE ARE PROHIBITED FROM ERECTING OR
GROWING ANY OBSTRUCTIONS BETWEEN A HEIGHT OF THREE FEET (3') AND EIGHT FEET (8') ABOVE THE
ELEVATION OF THE STREET CENTERLINE WITHIN SAID SIGHT TRIANGLE.
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LOT 1, BLOCK 1 QUEBEC VILLAGES, CITY OF CENTENNIAL,
COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO
PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH,
RANGE 67 WEST OF THE SIXTH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
CITY OF CENTENNIAL, ARAPAHOE COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL OF THE CONDOMINIUM UNITS, ALL OF THE BUILDINGS, FOX RIDGE CONDOMINIUMS, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DECLARATION
RECORDED ON AUGUST 13, 1986 IN BOOK 4850 AT PAGE 601 AND CONDOMINIUM MAP RECORDED ON AUGUST 13, 1986 IN
CONDOMINIUM PLAT BOOK 91 AT PAGES 38 THROUGH 47, CITY OF CENTENNIAL, ARAPAHOE COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO.

LAND DESCRIPTION (PARCEL SURVEYED): LOT 1, BLOCK 1 QUEBEC VILLAGES, CITY OF CENTENNIAL ARAPAHOE COUNTY, COLORADO.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

I, , HEREBY AFFIRM THAT | AM THE OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF ALL
INDIVIDUALS OR ENTITIES HAVING OWNERSHIP INTEREST IN THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREIN,
KNOWN AS SITE PLAN (CITY CASE NO. LU-__ - ).

OWNER OF RECORD OR AUTHORIZED AGENT

STATE OF }
}S.S.
COUNTY OF }
THE FOREGOING CERTIFICATION OF OWNERSHIP WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME THIS DAY OF
AD.,20

BY AS

(NAME) (TITLE)
OF AN AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY.

(ENTITY)

BY WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

ADDRESS

CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE

PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION APPROVAL

APPROVED BY THE CITY OF CENTENNIAL PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION ON THIS DAY OF
A.D., 20 .

CHAIRPERSON:
ATTEST:

CITY COUNCIL RATIFICATION

RATIFIED BY THE CITY OF CENTENNIAL CITY COUNCIL, THIS DAY OF AD.,
20

MAYOR:

ATTEST:

RECORDER'S CERTIFICATE

THIS PLAN WAS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK AND RECORDER OF
ARAPAHOE COUNTY AT (AM./P.M.)___ DAY OF AD.,20__ IN

BOOK , PAGE , MAP , RECEPTION NO. ,
COUNTY CLERK AND RECORDER

BY:

DEPUTY
AMENDMENT HISTORY

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE SITE PLAN FOR FOX RIDGE CONDOMINIUMS SETS FORTH THE FOLLOWING
CHANGES AS DESCRIBED: CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW_ CLUBHOUSE AND_ FITNESS BUILDING AND

OQUTDOOR COVERED PATIO ADJACENT TO THE EXISTING LEASING OFFICE .

THE PREVIOUSLY APPROVED AMENDMENTS RELATED TO THE SITE PLAN FOR QUEBEC VILLAGES ARE
AS FOLLOWS: 1ST AMENDMENT A84-019 REMOVED 18 FOOT SPACING BETWEEN BUILDINGS.

COVER SHEET 1
GENERAL NOTES 2
DEVELOPMENT COMPARISON CHART EXISTING SITE PLAN 3
SITE PLAN 4
DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS REQUIRED PER FDP P83-047 EXISTING (PER FDP AMENDMENT A84-19) PROPOSED LU-16-00094 DETAILS SHEET 5
GRADING PLAN 6
NEIGHBORHOOD CONSERVATION MULTI-FAMILY (NCMF) NEIGHBORHOOD CONSERVATION MULTI-FAMILY (NCMF) NEIGHBORHOOD CONSERVATION MULTI-FAMILY (NCMF) UTILITY PLAN 7
LANDSCAPE PLAN 8
PARCEL AREA AND LOT WIDTH 14.5154 ACRE(S), PROPOSED SITE: 70' X' 18' LOT WIDTH (FT 14.5154 ACRE(S), PROPOSED SITE: 70' X' 18' LOT WIDTH (FT 14.5154 ACRE(S), PROPOSED SITE: 70' X' 18' LOT WIDTH (FT
®) FD) ©) D © D BUILDING ELEVATIONS 9
PERMITTED USES MULTI-FAMILY MULTI-FAMILY NEIGHBORHOOD CONSERVATION MULTI-FAMILY (NCMF) PHOTOMETRIC PLAN 10
FIXTURE CUT SHEET 11
BUILDING MAX HEIGHT 35' MAX BUILDING HEIGHT 35' MAX BUILDING HEIGHT 35' MAX BUILDING HEIGHT
MINIMUM BUILDING SETBACKS 10" (FT) SIDEYARD & ADJACENT INTERIOR PROPERTY LINE SETBACK. 10" (FT) SIDEYARD & ADJACENT INTERIOR PROPERTY LINE SETBACK. 10" (FT) SIDEYARD & ADJACENT INTERIOR PROPERTY LINE SETBACK.
25' (FT) SETBACK ADJACENT TO PUBLIC ROW 25' (FT) SETBACK ADJACENT TO PUBLIC ROW 25' (FT) SETBACK ADJACENT TO PUBLIC ROW
MINIMUM PARKING SETBACKS N/A (EXISTING) N/A (EXISTING) N/A (EXISTING) SITE BENCHMARK
MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE (IF APPLICABLE) 20.5% 20.5% 20.6%
ARAPAHOE COUNTY URBAN AREA VERTICAL CONTROL NETWORK (PHASE
PARKING RATIOS 592 SPACES 592 SPACES 579 PROPOSED PARKING SPACE (A REDUCTION OF 13 STANDARD STALLS) 2), POINT ID #1008, BENCHMARK STAMP "UAP18", APPROXIMATELY NW
QUADRANT OF E. ARAPAHOE RD. & S. QUEBEC ST., AT SE CORNER OF
ADA PARKING 6 ADA SPACES 6 ADA SPACES 12 ADA SPACES & 2 VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES CONCRETE WALL ELEVATION = 5645.08' (NAVD88 DATUM)
BICYCLE PARKING N/A: NOT LISTED N/A: NOT LISTED NEW ONSITE BIKE STORAGE & REPAIR SHOP
LOADING ZONE (IF REQUIRED) N/A N/A N/A BASIS OF BEARING
LIGHTING ZONE / MAX POLE HEIGHT Zone 2, 18' (FT) Zone 2, 18' (FT) Zone 2, 18' (FT) BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE SOUTH LINE OF THE SW 1/4
SECTION 6. SAID LINE IS ASSUMED TO BEAR N 89° 40' 59" W.
LANDSCAPE SURFACE RATIO OPEN SPACE: 7.15 ACRE / TOTAL PARCEL: 14.83 ACRE PA =48% OPEN SPACE: 7.15 ACRE / TOTAL PARCEL: 14.83 ACRE PA =48% TOTAL SITE COVERAGE < 0.1 ACRES, OVERALL HARDSCAPE/LANDSCAPE UNCHANGED
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FOX RIDGE CLUB & FITNESS

SITE PLAN 2ND AMENDMENT

LOT 1, BLOCK 1 QUEBEC VILLAGES, CITY OF CENTENNIAL,
COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO
PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH,

RANGE 67 WEST OF THE SIXTH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
CITY OF CENTENNIAL, ARAPAHOE COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO

CENTENNIAL GENERAL NOTES

CONSTRUCTION GENERAL NOTES
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THE CITY ENGINEER STAMP AND SIGNATURE AFFIXED TO THIS DOCUMENT INDICATES THE CITY OF CENTENNIAL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT HAS REVIEWED THE DOCUMENT AND FOUND IT IN GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH CITY OF CENTENNIAL SUBDIVISION
REGULATIONS OR APPROVED VARIANCES TO THOSE REGULATIONS. THE CITY ENGINEER, THROUGH APPROVAL OF THIS DOCUMENT, ASSUMES
NO RESPONSIBILITY, OTHER THAN THAT STATED ABOVE, FOR THE COMPLETENESS AND/OR ACCURACY OF THESE DOCUMENTS. THE OWNER
AND DESIGN ENGINEER UNDERSTAND THAT IT IS THE POLICY AND PRACTICE OF THE CITY OF CENTENNIAL NOT TO ACCEPT LIABILITY FOR
FACILITIES DESIGNED BY OTHERS. THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ENGINEERING ADEQUACY OF THE FACILITIES DEPICTED IN THIS DOCUMENT
LIES SOLELY WITH THE REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER WHOSE STAMP AND SIGNATURE IS AFFIXED TO THIS DOCUMENT.

EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE PROVIDED FOR IN THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, ALL ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO
ARAPAHOE COUNTY "ROADWAY DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS,” LATEST REVISION.

ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE SUBJECT TO INSPECTION BY THE CITYy. THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR
REJECT ANY MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP THAT DOES NOT CONFORM TO ITS STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE CITY ENGINEERING INSPECTOR, 303-325-8000, A MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS AND A MAXIMUM OF 96
HOURS PRIOR TO THE BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION.

LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES SHALL BE VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. FOR INFORMATION, CONTACT UTILITY
NOTIFICATION CENTER OF COLORADO (UNCC), 1-800-922-1987.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE ONE SIGNED COPY OF THE PLANS (APPROVED BY THE CITY OF CENTENNIAL), ONE COPY OF THE
APPROPRIATE STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS, AND A COPY OF ANY PERMITS AND EXTENSION AGREEMENTS NEEDED AT THE JOB SITE
AT ALL TIMES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL PERMITS AND PAYING ALL FEES REQUIRED BY THE
CONSTRUCTION PROPOSED IN THESE PLANS, REGARDLESS OF NOTIFICATION BY THE CITY.

IT IS THE DESIGN ENGINEER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ACCURATELY SHOW EXISTING CONDITIONS, BOTH ONSITE AND OFF-SITE, ON THE
CONSTRUCTION PLANS. ANY MODIFICATIONS NEEDED DUE TO CONFLICTS, OMISSIONS, OR CHANGED CONDITIONS EITHER ON-SITE OR

OFF—SITE, THAT ARISE IN THE FIELD, WILL BE ENTIRELY THE DEVELOPER’S RESPONSIBILITY. THE COST TO RECTIFY ANY ADVERSE
SITUATION TO MEET THE CITY STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE BORNE SOLELY BY THE DEVELOPER.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT DEVIATE FROM THE PLANS WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE OWNER AND THE
DESIGN ENGINEER. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE DESIGN ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY UPON DISCOVERY OF ANY ERRORS OR
INCONSISTENCIES.

THE LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL REMAIN WITHIN THE PROPERTY LINE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THE OWNER/DEVELOPER MUST
OBTAIN THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNER(S) PRIOR TO ANY OFF—SITE GRADING OR CONSTRUCTION.

A PLAN FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE SUBMITTED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO THE CITY FOR APPROVAL WITH
THE PERMIT APPLICATION. A STREET CUT OR PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS CONSTRUCTION PERMIT WILL NOT BE ISSUED WITHOUT AN APPROVED
TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL DURING CONSTRUCTION.

CONCRETE SHALL NOT BE PLACED UNTIL THE FORMS HAVE BEEN INSPECTED AND A POUR SLIP ISSUED. POUR SLIPS WILL NOT BE
ISSUED UNLESS THE CONTRACTOR HAS, AT THE JOB SITE, A COPY OF THE APPROVED PLANS BEARING THE SIGNATURE OF THE CITY
ENGINEER. IF A CITY ENGINEERING INSPECTOR IS NOT AVAILABLE AFTER PROPER NOTICE OF CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY HAS BEEN PROVIDED,
THE PERMITTEE MAY COMMENCE WORK WITHOUT A POUR SLIP. HOWEVER, THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT NOT TO ACCEPT THE
STRUCTURE IF SUBSEQUENT TESTING OR OBSERVATION REVEAL AN IMPROPER INSTALLATION.

PAVING SHALL NOT START UNTIL A SOIL REPORT AND PAVEMENT DESIGN IS APPROVED BY THE CITY ENGINEERING INSPECTOR AND
SUBGRADE COMPACTION TESTS ARE RECEIVED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY ENGINEER.

STANDARD ARAPAHOE COUNTY CURB RAMPS ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED AT ALL CURB RETURNS, "T" INTERSECTIONS AND ALL OTHER
DESIGNATED PEDESTRIAN ACCESS POINTS. ANY REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE I OF THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) SHALL BE
INCORPORATED IN RAMP CONSTRUCTION.

ALL STATIONING IS BASED ON CENTERLINE OF ROADWAYS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
ALL ELEVATIONS ARE INDICATE TOP OF CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL SIGNS AND STRIPING SHALL COMPLY WITH CITY OF CENTENNIAL REQUIREMENTS.

ALL WORK AND MATERIALS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO INSPECTION AND APPROVAL BY THE OWNER OR THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.

ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO ALL LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL APPLICABLE LAWS AND REGULATIONS.

ALL ESTIMATES OF QUANTITIES SHALL BE VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR / SUBCONTRACTOR, WHO SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
DETERMINING ALL QUANTITIES AND PROVIDING THE WORK AND MATERIALS AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SAFETY OF ALL PERSONNEL, ALL SITE VISITORS, AND THE GENERAL PUBLIC WHO MAY BE
AFFECTED BY THE CONSTRUCTION.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIRING ANY DAMAGE TO IMPROVEMENTS AND LANDSCAPING CAUSED BY CONSTRUCTION
ACTIVITIES, TO EQUAL OR BETTER CONDITIONS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PRESERVE ALL LANDSCAPING NOT TO BE REMOVED FOR CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR RESEEDING OR SODDING ALL AREAS DISTURBED BY CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
LANDSCAPING THE SITE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLAN.

CONSTRUCTION SHALL MEET ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE APPROVED FINAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN AND LANDSCAPING PLAN. ANY PROPOSED
CHANGES SHALL BE REFERRED TO THE CITY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, WHO MAY REQUIRE REVISION AND RE-APPROVAL OF
THE FINAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL DEBRIS RESULTING FROM WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT TO AN APPROVED DUMP SITE.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING THE DESIGN ENGINEER WITH A MARKED SET OF CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS
SHOWING ALL CHANGES MADE DURING CONSTRUCTION. THE AS—BUILT PLANS SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE CITY ENGINEER.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE RESPECTIVE UTILITY COMPANIES PRIOR TO REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF UTILITIES.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE UTILITY COMPANY CONCERNING PORTIONS OF WORK WHICH MUST BE PERFORMED BY THE
UTILITY COMPANY’S FORCES.

EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE PROVIDED FOR IN THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION, LATEST E

CASE NUMBER: LU=16-00094

1. ALL SITE AND UTILITY WORK SHALL BE DONE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THESE PLANS AN IN CONJUNCTION THE PRESIDING JURISDICTION
STANDARDS AND REGULATION. THE MORE STRINGENT STANDARDS SHALL APPLY.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE COPIES OF THE APPROVED PLANS ON THE JOB AT ALL TIMES.

5. ALL UTILITIES HAVE BEEN LOCATED FROM FIELD INVESTIGATION AND THE BEST AVAILABLE UTILITY RECORDS AND ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROTECTION AND LOCATING OF ALL UTILITY LINES WHETHER SHOWN ON THE PLANS
OR NOT. CALL THE UTILITY NOTIFICATION CENTER OF COLORADO AT 811 PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY IF THE CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD DO NOT MATCH THOSE SHOWN ON THE
APPROVED PLAN.

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SCHEDULING ALL INSPECTIONS WITH THE APPROPRIATE AGENCIES.
6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST ALL MANHOLES, CLEANOUTS, HYDRANT FLANGES AND VALVE BOXES TO FINISHED GRADE.

7.  STANDARD PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITIONS OF THE PRESIDING
JURISDICTION AND MUNICIPALITY AND OTHER SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS THAT MAY BE REFERENCED WITHIN THE STANDARD PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

8. THESE PLANS SHALL NOT BE USED FOR BUILDING LAYOUT OR DIMENSIONING. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO THE BUILDING AND
FOUNDATION PLANS FOR DIMENSIONS OF ALL BUILDINGS.

9. NO DIMENSIONS SHALL BE SCALED FROM ANY DRAWING FOR SITE LAYOUT OR CONSTRUCTION. IF A PERTINENT DIMENSION IS NOT
SHOWN, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE ENGINEER FOR EXACT DIMENSIONS.

10. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM FLOWLINE OF THE CURB.

11. CONTOURS AND SPOT ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE FOR FINISHED GRADE OF PAVING, SIDEWALK, BUILDING PAD OR GROUND. CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ADJUSTMENTS TO SUBGRADE.

12. NO PROPOSED SLOPE SHALL EXCEED FOUR (4) HORIZONTAL TO ONE (1) VERTICAL. ALL SLOPED AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM
EROSION.

13. SPOT ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE AT FLOWLINE OF CURB. SPOT ELEVATIONS ARE SHOWN TYPICALLY AT THE PT AND PCR OF CURBS,
ALTHOUGH ADDITIONAL SPOTS MAY BE SHOWN FOR CLARITY. SPOT ELEVATIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER CONTOURS AND SLOPES SHOWN.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF SPOT ELEVATIONS WHICH DO NOT APPEAR TO BE CONSISTENT WITH THE CONTOURS
AND SLOPES. SPOT ELEVATIONS AND SPECIFIC PROFILE DESIGN SHALL BE USED FOR SETTING ELEVATIONS OF CURB AND GUTTER AND
UTILITIES.

14. ALL SIDEWALKS AND HANDICAP RAMPS ALONG ACCESSIBLE ROUTES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO MEET APPLICABLE A.D.A. AND FAIR
HOUSING ACT STANDARDS. MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE SHALL NOT EXCEED 1:50. ANY ACCESSIBLE ROUTE WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN
1:20 SHALL BE CONSIDERED A RAMP. THE MAXIMUM SLOPE OF A RAMP SHALL NOT EXCEED 1:12. ALL RAMPS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
HANDRAILS AND LANDINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH A.D.A. AND FAIR HOUSING ACT STANDARDS. HANDICAP DESIGNATED PARKING SPACES
SHALL COMPLY WITH A.D.A. STANDARDS. SURFACE SLOPES IN HANDICAP DESIGNATED PARKING SPACES SHALL NOT EXCEED 1:50 IN ALL
DIRECTIONS.

15. THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ON THESE PLANS DEPICT ONLY THE TOP OF WALL ELEVATION AND THE BOTTOM OF WALL ELEVATION WHERE
THE FACE OF THE WALL MEETS THE FINISHED GRADE. DEPTH OF FOOTINGS OR ANY OTHER REQUIRED STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS ARE NOT
INCLUDED. RETAINING WALLS SHALL BE DESIGNED BY OTHERS.

FLOODPLAIN DISCLAIMER

R&R DISCLAIMER

THE NATIONAL FLOOD HAZARD LAYER (NFHL) FLOODPLAIN BOUNDARY AS SHOWN, HAS BEEN PLOTTED UTILIZING THE BEST INFORMATION
FROM THE SEMSWA GIS DATA AND IS AN APPROXIMATE LOCATION THAT HAS THE POTENTIAL TO DEVIATE HORIZONTALLY 5 FEET IN ALL
DIRECTIONS. R&R ENGINEERS ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBLE FOR SAID FLOODPLAIN BOUNDARY HEREIN CONTAINED. NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED FOR DAMAGES OR OTHER LIABILITIES DUE TO THE ACCURACY, AVAILABILITY, USE OR MISUSE OF THE INFORMATION HEREIN
PROVIDED.

SEMSWA GIS DATA DISCLAIMER

THIS GIS MATERIAL IS MADE AVAILABLE AS A SERVICE. MAPS AND DATA ARE TO BE USED FOR REFERENCE PURPOSES ONLY AND
SOUTHEAST METRO STORMWATER AUTHORITY (SEMSWA), IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY INACCURACIES HEREIN CONTAINED. NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED FOR DAMAGES OR OTHER LIABILITIES DUE TO THE ACCURACY, AVAILABILITY, USE OR MISUSE OF THE
INFORMATION HEREIN PROVIDED.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THE STORMWATER “INVENTORY” MAPS IS USED TO LOCATE, IDENTIFY AND INVENTORY STORMWATER
FEATURES IN SEMSWA'S SERVICE AREA FOR REFERENCE PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT TO BE CONSTRUED OR USED AS A TRUE
LOCATION. MAP INFORMATION IS BELIEVED TO BE ACCURATE BUT ACCURACY IS NOT GUARANTEED. ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS SHOULD
BE REPORTED TO SEMSWA'S GIS PROGRAM (303-858-8B844). IN NO EVENT WILL SEMSWA BE LIABLE FOR ANY DAMAGES, INCLUDING
LOSS OF DATA, LOST PROFITS, BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, LOSS OF BUSINESS INFORMATION OR OTHER PECUNIARY LOSS THAT MIGHT
ARISE FROM THE USE OF MAPS OR THE INFORMATION THEY CONTAIN.
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FOX RIDGE CLUB & FITNESS

SITE PLAN 2ND AMENDMENT

LOT 1, BLOCK 1 QUEBEC VILLAGES, CITY OF CENTENNIAL,
COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO
PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH,
RANGE 67 WEST OF THE SIXTH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
CITY OF CENTENNIAL, ARAPAHOE COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO

Description

REVISIONS

S - K
LEGEND / & e R A NOTES
) EX. CONCRETE WALK
. ) TO REMAIN
\ S RV FFEEX_' %@2%1 N 1. ALL UTILITES HAVE BEEN LOCATED FROM FIELD INVESTIGATION AND
— —  EXISTING EASEMENT / SETBACK EX. CONCRETE WALK 2 . N = E / THE BEST AVAILABLE UTILITY RECORDS AND ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY.
' 10 REMAIN Y< ) SN 'CURB AND/ GUTTE THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROTECTION AND N
PROPOSED CURB » S EMIEPURNA R D REMAIN LOCATING OF ALL UTILITY LINES WHETHER SHOWN ON THE PLANS OR
~PROPOSED FLOW LINE ) . 5 - OF | ENG(ITION / NOT. CALL THE UTILITY NOTIFICATION CENTER OF COLORADO AT 811 CHECKED
“—PROPOSED PAN/LIP . o . . | CONCRETE - 74 i PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. JAB
EXISTING CURB ) i | " PATIO = / SEaeNED
— — — — — — — — — 7~ _EXISTING FLOW LINE | o LIMIT OF ‘DEMOLITION* =" S / / / 2. UTILITY CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE LOCAL S50
_________ TEXISTING PAN/LIP (IF APPLICABLE) NATIONAL FLOOD | k H. PATIO SHALL > / O §5 . MUNICIPALITY AND AGENCIES STANDARDS, SPECIFICATIONS AND FILENAME
HAZARD LAYER (NFHL) ~ JNNOT* BE DISTURBED - ST XY g CRITERIA. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING THE FDP-1-COVER
T W LT s BFE = 5698 | | A . & CURRENT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
a4 . w7 .Y 7| CONCRETE TO BE REMOVED N > QQ? |
AL N SO EX. RETAINING WALL | ="y VA Y
: TO REMAIN \bQ 3. A NEW TREE SHALL BE PLANTED ON-SITE IN LIEU OF THE REMOVED
coe ’ EXISTING CONCRETE O < //// TREES. LOCATION ADJACENT TO POOL AND EXISTING TENNIS COURTS.
a e TO REMAIN EX'CONcig“ngxﬁ EX. CONCRETE WALK / Cp @// RE: LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR PLANTING DETAIL AND ADDITIONAL
) ) TO BE R\Y?/ED S 9 % - INFORMATION.
5182 -~ —  EXISTING CONTOUR SPRING CREEK 7 ——ex. cure AN//GU”ERb //// s
DRAINAGE TO. BE R?&pVED o 6ﬂ3 -
//
61 44+EX 52.44  EXISTING / NEW GRADE EX. FLAG POLE
ME=MATCH EXISTING, TW=TOP WALL, TO REMAIN N L
BW=BOTTOM WALL, FG=FINISH GRADE, HEIGHT VARIES, 12'+ . / J/
BS=BOTTOM STEP, TS=TOP STEP N BEZ/// S
PC=PATIO CORNER) — A _~EX. TREE AND LANDSCAPE AREA §§MOVED A NEW
 2.0% 5 0pE NATIONAL FLOOD LL BE PLANTED ON-SITE, IN LIEW, OF THE REMOVED
HAZARD LAYER (NFHL) TREENSE%/AIION/ADTIKCENT TO P}O/C#( AND EX\L§TING TE/!’%A\IIS (D I_
BFE = 5702 COURTS. LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR PLANTING QET}M_ AND (D Z
ss EXISTING SANITARY SEWER ADMﬂONAL FORMATION. 2
/"“ ’ 2 LI
LIMIT OF DEMOLITION /" LLl
— — — w — — ——  EXISTING WATERLINE / | y : A - S =
EX. 30" STORM PIPE . EX. 307 STORM PIPE <
EXISTING STORM SEWER 0 REMAIN | | y v - 0 S
/ —
— — —comm— ——  EXISTING COMMUNICATIONS LINE // 9%/ \ ~— EX. TYPE R LL < (a B
—_— EXISTING FIBER OPTIC LINE ?J\(/)-R%%ELS; : : O STORM INLET o —
/O L LT . { S /‘ E E
—— — — — —0GAS EXISTING GAS LINE EX. FENCE 0 < —
TO REMAIN
S - F———  NEW (UNDERGROUND) ELECTRIC LINE O RE | \v EX. STM. MH 3 O (7))
RIM=5712.80
<
EX. CONCRETE WALK = | 12"CMP IN(N)=N /A 3 2 (ZD
@ EXISTING TREE TO BE REMOVED | | 30”CMP IN(E)=5702.73 N <
B 30"CMP OUT(SW)=5702.64 LLl = -
. o
d @  EXISTING / NEW FIRE HYDRANT * o | EX. SPEED BUMP O < (L)
e EX. CARPORT ) || TO BE REPAIRED IF DAMAGED 0 ] <
EXISTING / NEW STORM MANHOLE * o TO BE REMOVED g oy o LLi
APPROXIMATE LIMITS OF NFHL A | N Y
] EX. SANITARY MH
, 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN < |, RIM=5712.82 L
@ EXISTING / NEW SANITARY MANHOLE SEE FLOODPLAIN DISCLAIMER “~ | | B7BVC. IN(S)=5706.28 X -
SHEET 2.0 i ” . :
o EXISTING / NEW CLEAN OUT * ( ) /~( / ~ §N 8"PVC OUT(NE)=5706.17 8 5
o —
o / RN N | ne EX. 8" PVC WATER
EX. FENCE ‘. N —
* SYMBOLS MAY NOT BE TO SCALE FOR BETTER GRAPHICAL TO REMAIN | > | B M
REPRESENTATION. = fl ‘ / = h\“ EX. GAS LINE
e, / x
il |
| L‘ ) / 9 & |
< D—
NATIONAL FLOOD ( | / T |
HAZARD LAYER (NFHL) \ I =
BFE = 5704 s / | 3 7
/ w
: / ‘ | \ EX. FIRE HYDRANT
EX. CONCRETE WALK | | \
TO BE REMOVED / | ‘T' \
A ————— S\ ) \ .
s o [
- = R
RS (= N | ENGINEERS [=
| Re(mn ‘ | SURVEYORS |
| <0 |
| 7 |
o EX. SPEED BUMP
b | EX.|CURB AND GUTTER
\ g Lﬁ :: | = IBE REMOVEC TO BE REPAIRED IF DAMAGED
a a
| Cop | RAR ENGINEERS-SURVEYORS, INC.
[ ol | — 5714 é SS | 710 WEST COLFAX AVENUE
' <Lt /] DENVER, COLORADO 80204
! | .Q"\|| i ] | | (P): 303-753-6730
( [, LIMIT OF DEMOLITION (F): 303-753-6568
: T R B > | £x. SANMARY MANHOLE WWW RRENGINEERS COM
Ik “ RIM= 5714.00 JOB NO.
\ | = | 8" PVC| IN(S)= 5706.95 coreers
l < ] | 8" PVC| IN(E)= 5706.91
| Nz
\ /L% EX. BLDG g“ 8 PVC ¢)UT<N)— 5706.89 .
| | TO REMAIN | T
EX. CONCRETE WALK-“/z///// 1L SEPTEMBER /4, 2216
CASE NUMBER: LU-160—-00094 1O REMAIN ol 0 10 20 30
° | | e e e ——
) R /

/‘ R . SCALE: 17 =10
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FOX RI D G E C L U B & F I TN ESS ‘}\ DECK /</ - \
SITE PLAN 2ND AMENDMENT N A ;
LOT 1, BLOCK 1 QUEBEC VILLAGES, CITY OF CENTENNIAL, \ N - // é i
COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO \\ gi(lIJSBTI—II,\(l)CL;ngIEN; . / |
o /

NORTH

PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH, \ (i P 5715.1 / Lt Y
RANGE 67 WEST OF THE SIXTH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, | bl ez 4 )
— / /
CITY OF CENTENNIAL, ARAPAHOE COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO v //
SIDEWALK 7 .
FO REMAIN, / g
| EXISTING
EXISTING — H.C. PARKING &
CONCRETE PATIO TOREMAIN
AND RETAINING : DRAWN
WALLS TO REMAIN d / cw
NEW WARMING TRENDS, — | L S IR D _ y < _,/ cw
/ READY-TO-FINISH L U 'y 4 \Y“ DESIGNED
RECTANGLE FIRE PIT 60", PB
// FR6036NG. RE: DETAIL.
e FILENAME
, 7 FDP—1—COVER
S & - V
/ , /
/ ey
vy
EXISTING FLAGPOLETO —— || /!
\ REMAIN //
\
7
\
\ “EXISTING PARKING
\ NEW BRICK COLUMN STALLS TO REMAIN
\ BASES TO MATCH \
EXISTING, RE: DETAIL NEW WHEEL 7 |.
\ 1 \ STOPS, TYP. z
NEW BRICK LOW WALL H : - | : NEW SIDEWALKS !
PLANTER W/ ANNUAL T , y AND ACCESSIBLE "-l "-l
‘ COLOR, RE: DETAIL S - . ,%\-\\ e e /./ RAMPS/RAILS z E
4 = <
,I NEW CONCRETE l @ 55 a, S N /s I‘ q
RETAINING WALL. N\ - S e // o z
RETAINING WALLS = | =l - | Y - '-L
GREATER THAN 48" S M % i =3 7 W
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— . i o
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| Lo
* o |- § 32| w
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- S ”V o > \ . | z j' J N h
5 oo - o | |
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i ~ f & ¥ x
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e z S & N
i o 4‘UT.US1-_ EEEEEEE o :7%53\ ’ \ 1 | | ,:
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— ‘ i o *NZR\ /grmer I \ I | _.' RE: DETAIL
lr woB3 Y S00°16'05"E 812.00 ! ) |
|
[ 4 w \\ - ) | | 60" ADA CIRCULAR
i . GRADE TO DRAIN 2ot | ! TURNING SPACE
/ \ / AWAY FROM \\ ' : : !
s / : PROPOSED WALL \\) . i ! —NEW CONCRETE
E / / SIDEWALK.
:Z // a / I A | |_ —————————————————— —
5 8 / NEW ELECTRIC METER I ‘ i
i R / SCREENED BY ADJACENT ! g i
2 % | . / ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENT | . ‘
5 ) 2 8 NEW GAS METER | | v |
% g / \l\\ A<1 __R_R_:_}
/ NEW FENCE TO
/ SCREEN UTILITIES \ ) ., -1 :
A Ang 2 4
/ R A soEg
= www.goddensudik.com
/ A Vv v v v v v v |
/ : vawvwvwvwvwv | Plaza Quebec
) de o o o o o | 6025 S. Quebec St.
b, | Suite 375
/ A ’ . v . v . v . v . v . v | Centennial, Colorado 80111
| BLDG. SETBACK B N AR / |
// o EXISTING SIDEWALK TO REi, =y :
: REMAIN\ e |
KEY PLAN o | Godden | Sudik
2 NORTH ] ARCHITECTS
= — Sy ¢ EXISTNGBULDING —— a, I
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REMAIN i 2 | T.B.D.
oA |
<4 | SCALE
a o |
q \ : !}i MTESEPTEMBE/? 74, 2076
a | ]
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1 SCALE: 1" =10-0"

CASE NUMBER: LU-16-—00094
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3.0

1'-0" HANDRAIL EXTENSION PAST
TOP AND BOTTOM* OF STAIR AND
RAMP RUNS (*EXTEND
HORIZONTALLY FOR THE DEPTH OF
ONE TREAD AT BOTTOM OF STAIR
FLIGHT), PER ICC-ANSI A117.1-2009

—

—

FOX RIDGE CLUB & FITNESS

SITE PLAN 2ND AMENDMENT

LOT 1, BLOCK 1 QUEBEC VILLAGES, CITY OF CENTENNIAL,
COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO
PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH,
RANGE 67 WEST OF THE SIXTH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
CITY OF CENTENNIAL, ARAPAHOE COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO

1ST PLATE U

1091 1/8" . B / a a

BEAM AND ATTACHMENT
PER STRUCTURAL, TYP.

BLACK POWDER COATED, 1 1/2" DIA.
STEEL PIPE RAILING. DIMENSIONS,
SUPPORTS, AND INSTALLATION TO
BE VERIFIED WITH RAILING

PAINTED 8 X 8 PRESSURE
TREATED WOOD COLUMN,

TYP. WRAP WITH SELF
MANUFACTURER AND COORDINATED
WITH ON-SITE CONDITIONS

ADHERED PROTECTIVE
MEMBRANE BELOW GRADE

ANNUAL COLOR TYPE PLANTS ————
TO BE FED BY DRIP EMITTERS,
RE: LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR

.
//
//

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. [~

BRICK ROWLOCK ,
TYP.

BRICK COLUMN BASE TO
MATCH EXISTING, TYP.

GEO-TEXTILE LINER PER ———
LANDSCAPER

8

2'-0" TYP.

SITE STAIR/RAMP HANDRAIL DETAIL

POST BASE ATTACHMENT ————

PER STRUCTURAL

6" FREE DRAINING ———
GRAVEL BASE

MR
[ENERNRNNE

2" H. CONCRETE CURB
BASE, TYP.

¥

1ST LEVEL eeal ihesie i

1/2" = 10"

EPOXY SET #5 HORIZONTAL W/ HILTI HY150 (OR
APPROVED EQUAL) W/ 4" MIN. EMBEDMENT

6" STRUCTURAL SLAB W/ #5 @ 18" O.C. EA. WAY
CENTERED IN SLAB

21/2" 11/2"

10-8"

a
s
a
IS
S
a
1NN IS
2
a
N S
N .
a
RN
N 4
IS o » o
4

56"

8-6"

STRUCTURAL RETAINING WALL DETAIL

—#5 HORIZ. CONT.

! i

CASE NUMBER: LU=1T6-00094

T #5 VERTS.
) /#4 VERTS.
! g %
4 KSI CONCRETE TO BE USED AT ALL R 45 HORLZ. =
STRUCTURAL MEMBERS\ e 7#4 HORIZ. 5
° g £
#6 VERTS. @ 8" O.C. / S 4" CONCRETE SLAB
o
o # X @ 16" o.c.\ .
2-6" N [ ——— — —
10" 0.C. il [=r=rreren
#6 @ 10" 0.C b %@%@@ |
MﬁMﬁMT 5
#6 @ 18" O.C. . 4 == ]
A =TT 2x4 CONT. SHEAR KEY
) R o /
w] [ - Al = -
= F 3 @ [ e i ) < P . o a @ T
g a . ) < ? “ a aa A . ! ]
R Lo Q/ P | PR S S ol
R ) . . 1= —
» M 4 g ‘\“ Lo PR
4 “aa
|- x#s @24" 0.C. @ 22 LONG
M\\

100-0"
/ [

NEW CONCRETE PATIO
AND SIDEWALK, RE: CIVIL

BRICK PLANTER WALL DETAIL

4X4 PAINTED STEEL
POSTS, SET ON 3
CONCRETE FOOTING,
MIN. 3 DEEP TO

FROST DEPTH T

1/2" = 10"

i |
‘
1X6 COMPOSITE WOOD ‘

SLATS (BASIS OF DESIGN:
TREX, COLOR: SADDLE).
BOLT CONNECTION TO
POSTS, 1/2" SPACE
BETWEEN BOARDS.

6-0"

<&

SCREEN WALL FENCE DETAIL
1/2" = 10"

6

3.0"

NEW WARMING TRENDS ——
FR6036 NATURAL GAS FIRE
PIT W/ ALUMINUM FRAME,
EXTERIOR CONCRETE
BOARD SURROUND, AND
38" X 14" ALUMINUM PAN.

6'-0"

NEW WARMING TRENDS
FR6036 NATURAL GAS FIRE
PIT W/ ALUMINUM FRAME,
EXTERIOR CONCRETE
BOARD SURROUND, AND ‘ N W

38" X 14" ALUMINUM PAN.

S
:

-

FIRE PIT ELEVATION ENLARGED FIRE PIT PLAN

5 4

1/2" = 1|_O" 1/2" = 1|_O"

PAINTED 8 X 8 WOOD
COLUMN, TYP.

/ BRICK COLUMN CAP, TYP.

1ST PLATE B ~
109'-1 1/8"
[TITTTTI#
i
I‘ —
I‘ |
5 B
® I‘ | ‘
I‘ —
BE[—-
1ST LEVEL 4,{5\—\
100"-0" B R

CURB HEIGHT VARIES PER
SLOPED PATIO SLAB. 4"
AVERAGE

|

CONCRETE RETAINING WALL,
RE: DETAIL.

BRICK COLUMN & GLASS RAIL SECTION

1/2" = 10"

BRICK COLUMN CAP,
TYP.

CONCRETE RETAINING
WALL, RE: DETAIL.

TEMPERED GLASS
RAILING, TYP.

7/8" 1'-8 7/8'
[y R
%
X -
| —_ —
PAINTED 8 X 8 WOOD
COLUMN, TYP.

ENLARGED BRICK COLUMN & RAIL PLAN

2 1" = 1|_O"

Cw

Ccw

PB

FDP-1-COVER

TEMPERED GLASS RAILING, TYP.

FOX RIDGE CLUB & FITNESS
SITE PLAN 2ND AMENDMENT
DETAILS SHEET

ph 303.455.4437
fx 303.477.5680
www.goddensudik.com

Plaza Quebec

6025 S. Quebec St.

Suite 375

Centennial, Colorado 80111

Godden |Sudik

ARCHITECTS

T.B.D.
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FOX RIDGE CLUB & FITNESS

SITE PLAN 2ND AMENDMENT

LOT 1, BLOCK 1 QUEBEC VILLAGES, CITY OF CENTENNIAL,
COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO
PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH,
RANGE 67 WEST OF THE SIXTH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
CITY OF CENTENNIAL, ARAPAHOE COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO

REVISIONS

LEGEND | _Bxoebe. s £ 1438/ ME_BW \/ / NOTES
B q : 527 1. ALL ELEVATIONS ARE FINISHED GRADE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ELEVATIONS
— —  EXISTING EASEMENT / SETBACK 5696.90 BW \ \ L SRR > 0 13.83 ME FL. 4 SHOWN AT CURBS ARE TOP OF CURB, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. DRAVIN
N I - - - LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION 5706.20 TW : +14.65 ME TS o A ; 3.48 BC / “ " SN
. . _ E14.65 ME TS~ | 1359 FL |/ 2. “TW AND BW’ ELEVATION ARE FINISHED GRADE AT THE WALL FACE AND DO NOT —
Eggggggg g&;ﬁ \ O\ 12.48 Bs - ggbf + E LP ACCOUNT FOR CAPSTONE OR FOOTING ELEVATIONS. REFERENCE STRUCTURE PLANS A4S
° LINE | > b I Z FOR COMPLETED WALL ELEVATIONS. THESE PLANS DO NOT REPRESENT WALL
ROPOSED PAN/LIP , N 12.4 AN 13 I DESIGN. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING THE DESIGN OF THE PESIGNED
EXISTING CURB HAZARBAPgYNEARL (FI\II_I-QI-?L[; | o e AR STERTAG e 2,53 FL 2 RETAINING WALL SYSTEM. it
- - - - - --—--—-——-—-—- EXISTING FLOW LINE BFE = 5698 | \v\\*”?g%ﬁg’s S DR / 3 13.53 FL S 3. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING THE HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL HLENAM/E-DP-/-COVER
EXISTING PAN/LIP (IF APPLICABLE) EXISTING RETAINING WALL AN BS— : 2:65 | LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES. EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN ON THESE PLANS
' y\\‘238 1294 TC Q / ARE BASED ON THE BEST AVAILABLE INFORMATION AT THE TIME OF DESIGN, AND
st e, EXISTING CONCRETE | ol FL yZ DO NOT REFLECT A COMPLETE SURVEY OF EXISTING UTILITIES. CONTACT THE
4 ” 4 TO REMAIN PROPOSED HANDRAIL (TYP) | N %‘% / :|:1333 ME N ENGINEER WITH ANY DISCREPANCIES.
* e
— (SEE DETAL THIS SHEET) | ] 12.95 F //// i 4. EXISTING GRADES ARE BASED ON THE BEST AVAILABLE INFORMATION AT THE TIME
< S ‘ | _ OF SURVEY, AND SHOULD BE FIELD VERIFIED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. CONTACT
JEEA Ry PROPOSED CONCRETE | ATE. 7 & £ //;7/ y ENGINEER WITH DISCREPANCIES.
NATIONAL FLOOD \>/ O MATCH EXISTING ASPHALT — / 5. GRADING AROUND STRUCTURES SHALL BE 10% MINIMUM FOR THE FIRST 10—-FEET,
PROPOSED ASPHALT HAZARD LAYER (NFHL) > ~ - ALONG sdw/ uT Yy AND A MINIMUM OF 2% IN LANDSCAPED AREAS.
BFE = 5702
o i _%guig# ME ® / 6. THE SIDEWALK CHASE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO ARAPAHOE COUNTY'S DESIGN
0 0 0 O-  PROPOSED HANDRAILS << / y STANDARD "SP. 16b — SIDEWALK CHASE.”
5484 PROPOSED CONTOUR B 9.86— 4 LIMITS OF 9NgTRUCTION / 7. ALL RETAINING WALLS EXCEEDING FOUR (4) FEET IN HEIGHT REQUIRE SEPARATE —
20 t;;‘f;:,;g\ ” MIT.
— — — 58— — —  EXISTING CONTOUR SRR 6.90} < yz Z 2 >
965 ) Vi 8. ALL ACCESS ROUTES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE MOST CURRENT ADA STANDARDS. 72)
S aay 5044 EXISTING / NEW GRADE 5 2.86 ME J/ THIS INCLUDES BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO SIDEWALK SLOPES, HANDRAILS, STAIRS, w
- - (FL=FLOWLINE, TC=TOP CURB, 1044 BW—_ [0 g S va ETC. => p—
ME=MATCH EXISTING, TW=TOP WALL, 1585 FG“:;>7 s 2 v
BW=BOTTOM WALL, FG=FINISH GRADE, }0.35 BWJ/E /4] = Afe~ar \§. T12.55 £12.80 ME 12.06 +EX - 0
BS=BOTTOM STEP, TS=TOP STEP) SPRING CREEK 1447 TwW/TC- Aﬂ 7 ;%/;VSV/( ig =123 ' / 27 () TR < Z
2.0% DRAINAGE ( p - ﬁL13-39 TW/FG i sl F08C / TC/TW LL <
«2:0% g opPE , 12.89 BS 7B N L —
e = ? 2 STE PS_/ NN\ —E12074 ME y o0 oy FG o
NEW SANITARY SEWER GRADE TO DRAIN AWAY I 13.92°TS RINN12-71 7 SR = o
FROM PROPOSED BUILDING '4-17)TW/TC— &.0% . I \~13.00 C m <
12.16 |BW— | 1302 BS N Y | 1199 £FX “¥__PROP. PATIO (O]
ss EXISTING SANITARY SEWER 3:1 MAX SLOPE 14100 | FF— - 12.76 CHASE INV. 92 2 e =
w w NEW WATERLINE APPROXIMATE LIMITS OF\M\'\ 7 15200 A 7-lsml13.01 Fo ) * | 1] - % <
100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN "\ 13.99 FG— —+12.83 ME | —|||_|||_||| o o
T sTG wATERRINE O Gkt 2.0) sl | o | e N = 11= =] N| g
B B e mw omw B oBw o NEW STORM SEWER | | ; N33 1 WALL\ E === (LI; 2 n'd
5699.82 BW 2 MATCH EXISTING] ASPHALT === <| O
EXISTING STORM SEWER 5709.82 TW | (g 1.524 0.8% ALONG SAW CU ‘_|||_|||_|||_ Q 1
—— — —comm— ————  EXISTING COMMUNICATIONS LINE r Njf </—13.06 CHASE INV. " ||m|||m|||m|| E o
. s ==l =Il1=
T s o es e 1 Y it () | R 1=1=] X W
. 2 =
3 3 NEW (UNDERGROUND) ELECTRIC LINE | . N ~ ﬂlllmlllmlllﬁ 8 I:
—t1 ME-. 1 i = ] 1] 72/
- ——— E——— NEW (UNDERGROUND) ELECTRIC LINE \ | PROP. BLDG. 127' Q§t %16% - oy - F\ . 1T m |_ 1] m m_lll
EX RETAINING WALL | FFE = 5714.00+ 9%, :
5 e e LS Fe w / . EEI=I====]
EXISTING / NEW FIRE HYDRANT * _r / / ‘Fg
Q « / NATIONAL FLOOD | ! L AA | 934—) ’ | |
EXISTING / NEW STORM MANHOLE * HAZARD LAYER (NFHL
/ AYER (NPHL) / 3 §s ea] || 1] 3_85 o | | /a-2\ WALL SECTION SPOT GRADE LOCATIONS
EXISTING / NEW SANITARY MANHOLE * 5700.91 BW J ; b0k /;_13'3 T | NTS / * SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR WALL SECTION
5711.41 Tw 141
g% EXISTING / NEW CLEAN OUT * | / ]% +13.33 ME ‘ \ | A SROPOSED RAILING
14.00 FF '
NEW DOWNSPOUT LOCATION | r }D /T@'Bf: [ | \ . ,/
P I
 SYUB0LS MAY NOT B To SCALE FOR BETIER GrAPCA oA 10, ey = o red | @ o 0 «
‘ 3:1 MAX SLOPE ’
| [ |+ \_+18.55 ME LW__\_J> . /Z/TPROP PATIO
5701.60 BW 2 llolaz / E fte Sl e
5711.80 TW - ~A§ = Q « JI—ITI—ITI=—]T]|
| / ! se7 re [} Besane A PROPOSED . ﬁmﬁmﬁmﬁ ENGINEERS
» \\,_13.83 a _:_:_:_ G 2
' 14.53 FG g | [-12.33 TC Hl == S
| wez ke \FoR|PEREE N T D SURVEYORS [O
| f s roy oo | B==1==
14- ?5 "6 F4 73’L( l ) X\lmg@f& " 3 !ﬁ@ﬁ@ﬁi
AL I ) I 33 L. ] | |—
GRADE TO DRAIN AWAY ‘ . \ﬁw IR 4.06 BW . ﬂ:m:m:ﬂ RAR ENGREERS-SURVEYORS, IC.
; 14 \ - oL TING 2 e _| === 710 WEST COLFAX AVENUE
FROM PROPOSED BUILDING J *T v v 047/ v vIlol3gdl P\/\ Pl ] | =] | I— DENVER, COLORADO 80204
3:1 MAX SLOPE ( loaz. v - %é v o > A W === Py
. v w/w v v v l 6 LI LI LIS (P)3°3753 6730
\ 7\“ | s L A e WW —14.1 —|ll= |||:m:m: (F): 303-753-6568
| 2 AR —14.63 TC ||—|||_|||_|||_||| == WWW RRENGINEERS COM
\ / = e e — *\ +14/11 ME . e . JOB NO
+14.18 ME[& ’ EX. BLDG. | 14.72 Tc | | GCle2zs
£1427 ne" || 1472 7, /8-8 WALL SECTION SPOT GRADE LOCATIONS —
/ |- | | | NTS / * SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR WALL SECTION '
| | | " eerrErBER 14, 200
CASE NUMBER: LU-16-00094 L |- \ | . e
A A N
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LEGEND FOX RIDGE CLUB & FITNESS

— EXISTING EASEMENT / SETBACK SITE PLAN 2ND AMENDMENT NOTES

PROPOSED EASEMENT

Description

Eggggggg EthV? UNE LOT 11 BLOCK 1 QUEBEC V”—LAGES’ CITY OF CENTENNIAL’ 1. ALL UTILITIES HAVE BEEN LOCATED FROM FIELD INVESTIGATION AND THE BEST AVAILABLE UTILITY RECORDS §
— AND ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROTECTION AND z
PROPOSED PAN/LIP COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO LOCATING OF ALL UTILITY LINES WHETHER SHOWN ON THE PLANS OR NOT. CALL THE UTILITY NOTIFICATION *
CENTER OF COLORADO AT 811 PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
********* _EXISTING CURB PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH
—————————————————— Z—EXISTING FLOW LINE Dt - 1
********* ~—EXISTING PAN/LIP (IF APPLICABLE 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY IF THE CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD DO NOT
/UP ) RANGE 67 WEST OF THE SIXTH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEES
Tt e oL, S CONCRETE CITY OF CENTENNIAL, ARAPAHOE COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO
s 4 3. UTILITY CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY AND AGENCIES
. : STANDARDS, SPECIFICATIONS AND CRITERIA. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING THE
. o S— - / - : / CURRENT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
S PROPOSED CONCRETE \ Aﬂ IR = Ex. BLDG. v
. . . . ; FEE — 5715 14 / 4. PIPE LENGTHS AND SLOPES ARE MEASURED FROM CENTER OF STRUCTURE TO CENTER OF STRUCTURE
SPRING CREEK \ h“ A - S J/ UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
PROPOSED ASPHALT \ 4 /
Y / / 5. ALL RIM, VALVE BOX AND FLANGE ELEVATIONS ARE FINISHED GRADE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
0 0 0 O~  PROPOSED HANDRAILS HAZARBAPEYNEARL (FI\ILI-E)I—?I_[;/_

CONSTRUCTION MANHOLES PLACED IN ASPHALT PAVEMENT AREAS. RIM SET IN CONCRETE SHALL BE PLACED AT RIM Jsp
’ X

404 BFE = 5698
545+ PROPOSED CONTOUR S o\ ELEVATION PROVIDED ON PLANS.

\) 7 /
%LMTS OF / 6. SANITARY MANHOLE LIDS SHALL BE |INSTALL %’ BELOW RIM ELEVATION SHOWN ON THE PLAN FOR T
\

|
|
|
PROPOSED HANDRA
|
|

~— —— —— 5182 —— —  EXISTING CONTOUR / & e covER
/ 7. EXISTING SEWER SURFACE PRETENCES SUCH AS MANHOLE LIDS, CLEANOUTS SHALL BE ADJUSTED TO
NEW SANITARY SEWER YA < / FINISHED GRADE.
. R o LIMITS OF / /
= EXISTING SANITARY SEWE CONSTRUCTION N B 8. EXISTING WATER SURFACE PRETENCES SUCH AS VALVE COVERS, METER PITS, MANHOLE LIDS AND FIRE
W W NEW WATERLINE PROPOSED | S HYDRANT FLANGES SHALL BE ADJUSTED TO FINISHED GRADE.
STORM SEWER EASEMENT | s — 7
— — — W — — ——  EXISTING WATERLINE ' pROPEZED 57! ! 9. THE SIDEWALK CHASE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO ARAPAHOE COUNTY'S DESIGN STANDARD "SP. 16B —
NATIONAL FLOOD STO M/Sl'_/WEF\’ EASEMEN SIDEWALK STANDARD.”
BB B W e B B W NEW STORM SEWER HAZARD LAYER (NFHL) . O{/R{ P
18" RCF.@ 2.0%

BFE = 5702

EXISTING STORM SEWER >~ CORE IN EXISTING MANHOLE

STORM SEWER NOTES

— ————  EXISTING COMMUNICATIONS LINE . NV, IN = 5705.34
— —comm— ” a 7/
| 34.1 L.F. 66”P\é<EE/§o>NO1£% Ex. STORM MH
- GaS EXISTING GAS LINE o = 571018 /l/ RIM=5742.80 / 1. ALL RIM, VALVE BOX AND FLANGE ELEVATIONS ARE FINISHED GRADE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
» B ' , 12" CMP IN(N)EN /A
£ £ NEW (UNDERGROUND) ELECTRIC LINE ' 67 INV. = 5706.68 ¢ | 30" cwp | 5)25702,73 2. PIPE LENGTHS AND SLOPES ARE MEASURED FROM CENTER OF STRUCTURE TO CENTER OF STRUCTURE (7p) -
B l EX. 30" STORM PIPE /‘ 30" CMP OUT @W)=5702. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. (D Z
——f————— E——— NEW (UNDERGROUND) ELECTRIC LINE o ' ~ / | 18” RCF IN(NW)=5705. / ] L
© - STORM OQUTLET —u 1= / 6" PVC IN(W)=5706.34 / 3. ELEVATION FOR INLETS AT FLOWLINE DO NOT ACCOUNT FOR THE LOCALIZED DEPRESSION. ELEVATIONS FOR
EXISTING. TREE INV: £5701.97 ) —2 // INLETS AT TC ARE THE TOP OF CURB ELEVATION FOR THE TYPICAL CROSS SECTIONS. P4 E
O
200 ——= 2 CORE IN EXISTING MANHOLE - 0
_ / 5 e NV IN = 570634 4. ALL UTILITIES HAVE BEEN LOCATED FROM FIELD INVESTIGATION AND THE BEST AVAILABLE UTILITY RECORDS -
R N | A SN = 2000 AND ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROTECTION AND L < 4
d @&  EXISTING / NEW FIRE HYDRANT — [ Y/ //// LOCATING OF ALL UTILITY LINES WHETHER SHOWN ON THE PLANS OR NOT. CALL THE UTILITY NOTIFICATION LL <
10.0 LF. 6” PVC @ 1.0%— : > CENTER OF COLORADO AT 811 PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. od
EXISTING / NEW STORM MANHOLE * | N p EX. 30" STORM PIPE E —
ROOF DRAIN DOWNSPOUT — u§/ J / 5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY IF THE CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD DO NOT m < (a
= - | ¢ ; : d TYPE 'R’ INLET
o) , 5" FI(I\BIV _12'32 | | | b | \ v 571276 = | 6. UTILITY CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY AND AGENCIES 1 Q =
o 0 EXISTING / NEW CLEAN OUT - > ) : PROPOSED 12" ‘ EX. SANITARY MH STANDARDS, SPECIFICATIONS AND CRITERIA. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING THE Z -
PROPOSED —1 | ? SIDEWALK CHASE RIM=5712.82 CURRENT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS. o N ]
* SYMBOLS MAY NOT BE TO SCALE FOR BETTER GRAPHICAL STORM SEWER EASEMENT | | A O 8"PVC IN(S)=5706.28 —
REPRESENTATION. | | L EgngEg?A% Q%YY{’?E’)%‘/JVLM . 8”PVC OUT(NE)=5706.17 7. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL PERMITS NECESSARY FOR CONSTRUCTION. LL = -
‘ b
LIMITS OF ROOF ( | 2 | | 8. RECORD DRAWING INFORMATION SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF CONTRACTOR. CONTACT ENGINEER OF O < >
| J LIMITS OF | DISCREPANCIES AND ANY FIELD CHANGES. ) _
/_ —
GRADE — = \‘ d/j[ / CONSTRUCTION m m
TO DRAIN AWAY FROM | | .y | |
PROPOSED BLDG. — NN \ > L
PROP. BLDG. < FON S P -
APPROXIMATE LIMITS OF / FFE = 5714.00+ A \ S | ( ( "EX. 8” PVC WATER O =
100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN SRAE CHASE “INV. OW @ FL PROPOSED ROOFDRAIN LL. w
SEE FLOODPLAIN DISCLAIMER / ‘ \ INV: 5713.06, g \ / DOWN SPOUT
(SHEET 2.0) ) | ' PROPOSED 12 1 1/2” HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED
| / \ SIDEWALK CHAS | SROPOSED / ,
—_ / / aq 'y ROOF DRA'N D W SPOUT BLDG NON_SL”D RA'SED PATTERN STEEL PLATE
J | / s ®CONNECT TO 1F” SIDEWA[JK CHASE
NATIONAL FLOOD ~ %
| 7] SIDEWALK CHASE SHALL
HAZARD LAYER (NFHL o . |
BFE A 5702 ( | / ; EX. 8" SAN ’ 0% DISCHARGE AT CURB FLOWLINE
‘ >
X 1”7 CORP STOP \N
. / ./—N=734.4O 6" DEPTH — EXISTING STREET
1 WATE%METER E=1,582.97 T
| N=734.30 vl ) PROPOSED
/ E—T),563.O8 [ | L —"PROPOSED 1" WATER SERVICE TAP CURB AND GUTTER
| | RE: MEP||FOR CONTINUATION —| ’ 0 /l RE: MEP FOR CONTINUATION PROEILE VIEW
\ .0, LF 1" TYPE K COPPER) —T @
1” CURB STOP || R
N=734.33- +14.0 LF 1" TYPE K COPPER .
/“ E=1.56895 WL ot E K COPPE 1/2" HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED,
Srbe. CLEAN OUT s - / +7.5 L.,F. 6” PVCl @ 2.0% NON—-SLIP RAISED PATTERN STEEL PLATE ENGINEEHS Z
: — STUB 5' FROM BLDG. SURVEYORS |O
, INV = £5707.00 I o RE: MEP FOR CONTINUATION /] -
PROPOSED | ‘:l\ <
6’ SCREEN WALL FENCE | , , PROPOSED
(SEE DETAILS SHEET C5.0) L NI | E— 4\\ — Ny 27056%‘435“@5 TEE SIDEWALK Y
. ’ A _— EX. SANITARY MANHOLE —
ot o= NN\ @§/35 RIM= 5714.00 \ =
L) | 8 PVC INGS)= 570695 _Whl PROPOSED S TR ENGNEERS SURVEVORS. .
Jr v v v /v v v ‘\ 8” PVC |N(E>= 570691 — BLDG b
IR . . _ Vv A\ : DENVER, COLORADO 80204
= ; IR | 8" PVC OUT(N)= 5706.89 \ o (P): 303-753-6730
= | s W‘W AT LTV CHASE INV. OUT @ FL 4 - (F): 303-753-6568
|_|M|TS OF 4 v v v v v v INV 571397 2% MAX
CONSTRUCTION | I . { RS \‘ ) A TR . 1 PROPOSED WWW.RRENGINEERS.COM
, / \ ‘ — PROPOSED 12 A 4 CURB AND GUTTER s
\ 9 | . BLDG SIDEWALK CHASE . GCle223
| | TO REMAIN | % ROOF DRAIN DOWNSPOUT PROPOSED e
e ‘\‘ 'CONNECT TO 12" SIDEWALK CHASE ROOFDRAIN DOWN SPOUT
| | (SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET)' (TYP) TIE IN LOCATION e i . I
\ \ ,
CASE NUMBER: LU—16—00094 | I | ‘ ) . . |
: o o S| | " — T
° . > | ’/
/ T N SCALE: 1”7 =10 SIDEWALK CHASE DETAIL

N.T.S




FOX RIDGE CLUB & FITNESS |

SITE PLAN 2ND AMENDMENT
LOT 1, BLOCK 1 QUEBEC VILLAGES, CITY OF CENTENNIAL, |

COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO N DECK
PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH, N ROV
RANGE 67 WEST OF THE SIXTH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LN v
4
CITY OF CENTENNIAL, ARAPAHOE COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO AN A ISTING FIN,
\ CLUBHOUSE =

- EXISTING R
NOTE: AS SHOWN ON EXISTING SITE PLAN, SHEET 3, TREE AND LANDSCAPE AREA BEING < = AL \} e ‘- ' S715.1
REMOVED SHALL BE REPLACED WITH TWO NEW TREES AT A LOCATION ADJACENT TO THE WALLS TO REMAIN Y o e
SWIMMING POOL AND EXISTING TENNIS COURTS. TREES SHALL BE (1) BLUE SPRUCE AND (1) o L ,
SHADEMASTER HONEYLOCUST PER THE CENTENNIAL LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE , - NEW WARMING TRENDS, cw
APPROVED PLANT LIST, INSTALLED AS REQUIRED AND PER THE DETAILS SHOWN HERE. : - RECTANGLE FIRE PIT 6o
N , : FR6036NG. RE: DETAIL. cw
' NYLON STRAPPING
PARKING TO FB
: / GUY WIRE; SEE DETAIL ON MAIN ,
., v THIS SHEET / FDP—1—COVER
/1 NYLON STRAPPING o >/ |ANDSCAPE AREA TO
GUY WIRE; SEE DETAIL ON 1’) REMAIY
THIS SHEET EXISTING FLAGPOLE TO ——_| //
, - PLANT CROWN 3” ABOVE REMANN 4 /
PLANT CROWN 3" ABOVE “ FINISH GRADE, DO NOT W
FINISH GRADE, DO NOT PLACE ) SLACE SOIL OR MULCH V7
SOIL OR MULCH AGAINST AGAINST TRUNK Y/
TRUNK : ) VY Nk
, 4” DEEP MULCH y
4" DEEP MULCH , / N
WHITE PVC PIPE OVER 3 _ ﬂ 3 \I\/EAMFESRRAIFIQ\IYG S HIeH EXISTING PARKING g g
GUY WIRE EXISTING TREE AND ———_ STALLS TO REMAIN
FOR SLOPE PLANTING LRAI\ENMDg\(/:égERAEREQIgi)IEE t q z
TEMPORARY 3" HIGH ’ S NEWWHEEL STOPS,
' WATER RING BALANCE CUT AND FILL SITE PLAN TYP. m E S
'_
s s
i FOR SLOPE PLANTING, BALANCE NEW BRICK LOW WALL  ——— RE\(/:VESEIEBVIYI'EALK P w E l
= CUT AND FILL | PLANTER W/ ANNUAL RAMPS/RAILS
o COLOR, RE: DETAIL g < E
Q\ IRRIGATION SLEEVE;
o g TYPICAL n
> . -] <
/ IRRIGATION NOTES: : | (&) E (&)
) 1. NEW BRICK LOW WALL PLANTERS WILL ‘ ! m (7]
— L BE IRRIGATED USING A PERMANENT o
§ \:T = “(l T UNDERGROUND IRRIGATION SYSTEM. r : P (C) Z Q
— 2-6" LONG STAKES DRVEN — Z| [ [][=1]] \\///\\/ SAAHTF b WEGT SIDE OF THE NEW oLUB AND | | N QS| <
FLUSH TO GRADE : E‘ E‘ ‘ ‘E’ \\///\\/ //\\///\ R \8’ WOOD POST FITNESS BUILDING. ) | P Ty -] <
L 1 [ I N 3. THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM WILL BE ) ! i
f? |M_ m_m \ \\//\ //\\/// ‘ ‘ \ IMPORTED TOPSOIL WITH CONTROLLED BY WAY OF ITS OWN e : >_ | ! m l 4
N i‘_ :J:M7LT;M7M7L ST |- AMENDMENTS S APPROVED CONTROLLER MOUNTED ON THE WEST ) | < ,' x m
PLANTING MIX _g!h'\\‘i\"\ — \ MENDMENTS, AS A SIDE OF THE NEW CLU AND FITNESS | = i ) b~
R — R - - _— . I . q ! ,
ANGLE AND SCARIFY SIDES OF ANGLE AND SCARIFY SIDES 4. 'Rﬁlz'gg% LZJEIFNET%'\IJQER;/?;"U?_%PO%ROSIE L, : EE( ! | m a
HOLE PRIOR TO BACK—FILLING OF HOLE PRIOR TO APPROVED EQUAL | L i
» 5 X ROOTBALL » 3 X ROOTBALL BACK—FILLING e 3/4" 80# POLYETHYLENE DRIPLINE 2 o P
12” MIN, DIAMETER COMPLETELY REMOVE WIRE 12" MIN, DIAMETER IEADER TUBING (FROM FILTER ; e P
BASKET, TWINE AND BURLAP COMPLETELY REMOVE REGULATOR TO PLANTERS) : | O | }
WIRE BASKET. TWINE 3. SLEEVE UNDER PAVEMENT PER PLAN. | T I
’ e 2" CL200 PVC LATERAL SLEEVE PIPE CLUB & | Lo
AND BURLAP 4. USE ON-SURFACE /4" DRIPLINE WITH FITNESS ' | I— I :
BARBED FITTINGS IN PLANTERS. 5714.00 < a | D : 'l'
1 1 ' o HUNTER MLD-05-06 (BROWN) OR = . | P
A Evergreen Tree Planting 3 Deciduous Tree Planting APPROVEDEQUAL | - 2 |
SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0" SCALE: 1/27=1"-0" > \\ 5] | |
\ | i
| |
180 ALIGN STAKES PARALLEL \\ >IN\ | |
m WITH ROADS OR WALKS | A | |
| ] I i
. O EDGE OF WALK OR CURB ‘ =, I i
/ GRADE TO DRAIN | \ : ,
AWAY FROM . |
PROPOSED WALL \\\) ’ : |
TREE STAKING ALONG ROADS OR WALKS I ’ II R -
NEW ELECTRIC METER I e |
DIRECTION OF PREVAILING WIND SCREENED BY ADJACENT \ | . | el
ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENT \l\ A ) | www.goddensudik.com
180- ALIGN STAKES PARALLEL WITH newersweter — || ] | Plaza Quebes
0 DIRECTION OF PREVAILING WIND. 4\\ g | 6025 S. Quebec St.
\Q\ ALL STAKES TO BE CONSISTENT NEW FENCE TO B B e T Gentennial, Colorado 80111
ALIGNMENT. SCREEN UTILITIES \, l: G — ~ |
e A
TREE STAKING IN OPEN SPACES IRRIGATION SLEEVE UNDER - | = v Y Y :‘ v v @
PAVEMENT. CONNECT TO B s A x COLORADO GROWN, 100% CERTIFIED i
EXISTING TURF IRRIGATION vorLYLY UL | BLENDED KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS OF 3 TO 4 Godden | Sudik
ZONE AT WEST SIDE OF S A | TYPES, [OR A MIXTURE APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECTS
OQ - BUILDING. A v v v v v - | CITY O CENTENNIAL, COMPLYING WITH JOB NO.
‘i\/ % ALIGN (2) POSTS OR STAKES ., B v v v v ¥ | APPLICABLE COLORADO AND FEDERAL B.D.
- F = | REGULATIONS, HAVING A HEALTHY ROOT
6 NEW IRRIGATION SPRAY - ! )
PARALLEL W/ROAD OR WALKS NOZZLES TO BE PROVIDED el : SYSTEM, REGULARLY FERTILIZED, SCALE
IN LANDSCAPE AREA. o WATERED, MOWED, SPRAYED, AND FREE
FDGE OF WALK OR CURB q‘-.__é_ : FROM C_BJECTIONABLE WEEDS AND/OR MTESEPTEMBE/? 14 2076
. 120 EXISTING BULDING ——— [0, \é\;\ GRASSES '
CAS E N U M B ER . LU - 1 6 - 0009 4 (MAINTENANCE SHED) TO ] i EXISTING SIDEWALK
REMAIN -. L a—— | TO REMAIN
TREE GUYING OR THREE STAKE LAYOUT "4 :
i |




LOT 1, BLOCK 1 QUEBEC VILLAGES, CITY OF CENTENNIAL, 2|
COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO
PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH,
RANGE 67 WEST OF THE SIXTH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
PONRBrOT I CITY OF CENTENNIAL, ARAPAHOE COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO
CONCRETE ROOF TILES TO .
MATCH EXISTING CLUBHOUSE R
GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT TO Ccw
MATCH EXISTING CLUBHOUSE -
CwW
DESIGNED
1ST PLATE B PB
109'-1 1/8" FILENAME
FDP-1-COVER
5/4 X 10 FASCIA BOARD.
PAINT COLOR: FOCUS,
PPG1008, TYP.
8X8 WOOD COLUMN, TYP. PAINT
COLOR: FOCUS, PPG1008, TYP.
T.0. BRICK 42" H. GLASS GUARDRAIL
o
[s2)
1ST LEVEL k
< 100'-0" m h
NEW SLATTED COMPOSITE BRICK COLUMN TO MATCH BRICK WAINSCOT W/ ROWLOCK 6" LAP SIDING TO MATCH GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT 4" TRIM TO MATCH BRICK LOW WALL PLANTER m z
WOOD FENCE TO SCREEN EXISTING CLUBHOUSE, TYP. CAP TO MATCH EXISTING EXISTING CLUBHOUSE, TYP. TO MATCH EXISTING EXISTING CLUBHOUSE, BOX TO MATCH BRICK AT
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, TYP. CLUBHOUSE, TYP. PAINT CSCI)_II_I%FI‘E: RGYLlFE)gCE'L\J mlgg,. CLUBHOUSE, TYP. TYP. EXISTING CLUBHOUSE m g
2\ EAST ELEVATION kQ 2
1/ " — 1'_0" m z °
1T —y
6" LAP SIDING TO MATCH Q E h
EXISTING CLUBHOUSE, TYP.
PAINT COLOR: GLIDDEN PAINT, m < <
SLIPPERY ROCK, A1889. >
CONCRETE ROOF TILES TO : q u
MATCH EXISTING CLUBHOUSE 4 z
GUTTER TO MATCH 0 4
EXISTING CLUBHOUSE N u
5/4 X 10 FASCIA BOARD. m z Q
PAINT COLOR: FOCUS, Q
PPG1008, TYP. 1ST PLATE < z
DOWNSPQ#"; 109'-1 1/8 s : E
~
xS
2% @
1ST LEVEL
______ 100™-0"
BRICK WAINSCOT W/ ROWLOCK CAP TO ALUMINUM STOREFRONT WINDOW BRICK ROWLOCK SILL TO 6" LAP SIDING TO MATCH EXISTING
MATCH EXISTING CLUBHOUSE, TYP. % SYSTEM W/ ANODIZED FINISH, TYP. MATCH EXISTING, TYP. CLUBHOUSE, TYP.
AND PATIO BEVOND, GUARDRALL  TYP.PANTOOLOR:  RETAINING WALL BASES TO MATCH 3 WEST ELEVATION
RE: SITE PLANS FOCUS, PPG1008, TYP. EXISTING, RE DETAIL. A =10
12
5/4 X 10 FASCIA BOARD.
PAINT COLOR: FOCUS,
PPG1008, TYP.
O
1ST PLATE 1ST PLATE ph 303.455.4437
109'-1 1/8" - 109'-1 1/8" o B - msgézz:nzsu%lkcom
NEW FENCE PER Plaza Quebec
GG e 6025 S Cusbeo .
., LOCATION OF NEW #‘F?,INESFPEAI\IF?EE\FFESF? ggﬁim Centennial, Colorado 80111
EXII_Q'EI\?CIE:DIC’\II_?JQSO'\{IJAS-II-EC,HFYP. GAS METER. PURPOSES ONLY).
PAINT COLOR: GLIDDEN PAINT,
SLIPPERY ROCK, A1889. /\
6
TEMPERED GLASS w .
BRI Godden | Sudik
RE: DETAIL ARCHITECTS
1ST LEVEL 1ST LEVEL o
100'-0" 100'-0" o T.B.D.
BRICK WAINSCOT W, BRICK WAINSCOT W/ 6" LAP SIDING TO PROPOSED LOCATION FOR SCALE
ROWLOCK CAP TO MATCH ROWLOCK CAP TO MATCH MATCH EXISTING NEW ELECTRIC METER,
EXISTING CLUBHOUSE, TYP. EXISTING CLUBHOUSE, TYP. CLUBHOUSE, TYP. SCREENED BY ADJACENT
ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENT DATE
(BLDG BUMP OUT). SEPTEMBER 14, 2016
CASE NUMBER: |U—=18—-00094 5 NORTH ELEVATION 1 SOUTH ELEVATION
M 1/4" = 1'_0" 1/4" = 1'_0"




FOX RIDGE CLUB & FITNESS

SITE PLAN 2ND AMENDMENT

LOT 1, BLOCK 1 QUEBEC VILLAGES, CITY OF CENTENNIAL,
COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO
PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH,
RANGE 67 WEST OF THE SIXTH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,

Description

REVISIONS

CITY OF CENTENNIAL, ARAPAHOE COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO

TYPE LAMPS LUMENS | WATTAGE % QTY SHEILDING DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/CAT. NO. B
FULL CEILING MOUNTED, LED DRAWN
A LED-3000K 1,500 19W VARIES 5 CUTOFF CYLINDER DOWNLIGHT GOTHAM EVO-CYL-30-1500-6AR-FCM MW
' A FULL CHECKED
B LED-3000K 2,435 25W 7'-0 1 cuTorr | WALL MOUNTED, LED SCONCE INVUE ENV-E01-LED-E1-GZW-BK e
- FULL WALL MOUNTED, LED WALL DESIGNED
C LED-3000K 1,262 14w 9'-0 2 GUTOFE PACK LITHONIA DSXW1-LED-10C-350-30K-ASYDF P
FILENAME
FDP-1-COVER
CONNECTED LOAD SUMMARY
AREA ALLOWANCE USED
CANOPIES 1.25WI/SF 101W
MAIN BUILDING ENTRY 30w 14W
WALLS/SURFACES SWILF 28W
TOTAL 841W 143W
LIGHTING PERFORMANCE BY AREA
AREA AVERAGE (FC) MAXIMUM (FC) MINIMUM (FC) MAX/MIN RATIO | AVG/MIN RATIO
WALKWAY 0.4 4.9 0 - -
COVERED PATIO 11.4 22.6 2.3 9.8 5.0
FRONT ENTRY 10.5 11.3 8.2 1.4 1.3
PROPERTY LINE 0.02 0.2 0 - -

PHOTOMETRIC PLAN

NOTE:
PROPERTY LIGHTING ZONE = LZ2

I_
Q>
L
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= O
L =
B =
m I
G 2
UN
LL
O Z
O 7
o O
LL]
=
L )

ALL VALUES ARE IN UNITS OF
FOOTCANDLES.

s N

AN Y 7 ASSUME LOCAL ROADWAY WITH MEDIUM
PEDESTRIAN CONFLICT - MAXIMUM 4.2 FC
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|

JOB NoO.
7.B.D.

SCALE

1"=20-0"

NORTH

DATE
SEPTEMBER 74, 2076

SITEPHOTOMETRIC PLAN

SCALE:|".20'-0"

CASE NUMBER: LU—-16-00094
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FOX RIDGE CLUB & FITNESS

SITE PLAN 2ND AMENDMENT

LOT 1, BLOCK 1 QUEBEC VILLAGES, CITY OF CENTENNIAL,
COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO
PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH,
RANGE 67 WEST OF THE SIXTH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
CITY OF CENTENNIAL, ARAPAHOE COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO
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Luminaire Type:
Catalog Number

{autopopulated):

Gotham Architectural Downlighting
LED Downlights

6” Evo®
Cylinder

0-10V. Refer to XPoint tech sheet

EC0S2*¢  Lutron® Hi-lume® 2-wire forward-phase dimming

driver. Minimum dimming level 1%. Maximum
Lumen 3000.

ECOS3* Lutron® Hi-lume® 3-wire or EcoSystem® dimming

FYG-CYI-6
PAGE 1 UF 4

driver.

GOTHAM ARCHITECTURAL DOWNLIGHTING | 1400 Lester Road Conyers GA 30012 | P 800.315.4982 | gothamlighting.com

S 7010 2016 keuty Brands Lighting, Inc. A Rights Reserved Rev 03/08/16° Specihcations subject to change without nolice

« B>
Solid-State Lighting ENERGY STAR
- OPTICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
= . Self flanged sermni specular, matte diffuse or fimshing trim . I ully serviceable and upgradeable LED light engine
S . Patented Bounding Ray™ optical design (U.S. Patent No. 5,800,050) . 70% lumen maintenance at 60,000 hours
m . 45° cutoff to source and source image . Tested according LM-79 and LM-80 standards
. Top-down flash characteristic . 2.5 SDCM; 85 CRI typical, 30+ CRI optional
. Polycarbonate lens integral to light engine . Overload and short circuit protected
MECHANICAL SYSTEM - Dimming wires supplied by others
. Heavy-gauge aluminum construction LISTINGS
. Ceiling mount and wall mount for direct installation to 4" octagonal or square . Fixtures are CSA certified to meet US and Canadian standards; wet location,
junction box covered ceiling
. Pendant mount entry for 3/8" National Pipe Thread stem; wires supplied by others WARRANTY
. Unique mounting mechanism at top of cylinders for easy one-person installation . 5-year limited warranty. Complete warranty terms located at:
. EDXB criver includes 3-foot DMX signal cable when ordered with FCM or WM www.acuitybrands.com/CustomerResour
mounting option. Fixture includes 10-foot DMX signal cable when ordered with
PM or ACC mounting option. Note: Actual performance may differ as a result of end user environment and application.
. ACC180 provided with 15" 5-wire cord for power and 0-10V dimming All values are design or typical values, measured under laboratory conditions a:
25°C.
§ EXAMPLE: EVO CYL 35/10 6AR MWD LSS MVOLT EZ1 FCM DWHG
3
F
e Color Nominal Aperture/
E Series | Type @ temperature Iumen values Trim color Trim type Distribution? Finish
% EVO CYL 21/ 2700K 10 1000 lumens 35 3500 lumens | BAR Clear (blank) ~ Downlight VND  Verynarrow (0.5 LSS Semi-
= 30/ 3000K 15 1500 lumens 40 4000 lumens | BPR Pewter w Wallwash s/mh) specular
= 35/ 3500K 20 2000 lumens 45 4500 lumens | BWTR Wheat ND Narrow (0.7 s/mh) | LD Matte-
40/ 4000K 25 2500 lumens 6GR Gold MD Medium (0.9 s/mh) diffuse
30 3000 lumens BWR! White MWD Medium wide LS Specular
6BR’ Black (1.0 s/mh)
BWRAMF'  White anti- WD Wide (1.2 s/mh)
microbial
|
Voltage | Driver® Mounting Options
MVOLT EZ10 eldoLED ECOdrive 0-10V dimming driver. Minimum FCM Ceiling mount SF¢ Single fuse Architectural Colors -
120 dimming level 10%. WMe Wall mount CRI90 High CRI (90+) Powder Paint™
271 EZ1 eldoLED ECOdrive 0-10V dimming driver. Minimum PM Pendant 3/8" NPSB8DEZ5° Sensor Switch® DWHE  Matte white (standard)
dimming level 1% thread mount nLight® dimming DDB  Dark bronze
EZB eldoLED SOLOdrive 0-10V dimming driver. Minimum | ACC? 10ft aircraft pack controls 0-10V  DBL Black
dimming level <1%. cable and cord eldoLED drivers. DWH  Gloss white
EDAB eldoLED SOLOdrive DALI dimming driver. Minimum mount NPSBOEZER®"®  Sensor Switch® DMB  Medium bronze
dimming level <1%. ACC1807  15ft aircraft nlight® dimming DNA  Natural aluminum
EDXB eldoLED POWERdrive DMX with RDM (remote device cable and cord pack controls 0-10V pss  sandstone
management). Minimum dimming level <1%. mount eldoLED drivers. ER DGC Charcoal grey
Includes termination resistor. Refer to DMXR Manual. controls fixtures on 0TG Tennis gréer
EXA1 XPaint Wireless, eldoLED ECOdrive 1% dimming, emergency circuit DBR Bright red
0-10V. Refer to XPoint tech sheet. operation. 0SB Steel blue
EXAB XPoint Wireless, eldoLED SOLOdrive <1% dimming,

) gotham

DESCRIPTION

The Entri LED luminaire features a classic and stylish design with the
added benefits of solid state lighting technology, offering outstanding
uniformity and energy savings. Using Eaton’s proprietary LED
LightBAR™ technology and AcculLED Optics™ system, the Entri LED
luminaire offers designers vast versatility in system design, function
and performance. Use Entri LED for wall mount architectural lighting
applications and egress lighting requirements. UL/cUL listed for use in

wet locations.
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Catalog #

Project

Comments

Prepared by

Construction

HOUSING: Heavy wall, one-piece,
die-cast aluminum construction
for precise tolerance control and
repeatability in manufacturing.
Integral extruded aluminum heat
sink provides superior thermal
heat transfer in +40°C ambient
environments. FACEPLATE / DOOR:
One-piece, die-cast aluminum
construction. Captive, side hinged
faceplate swings open via release
of one flush mount die-cast
aluminum latch on housing side
panel. GASKET: One-piece molded
silicone gasket mates perfectly
between the door and housing

for repeatable seal. LENS: Uplight
lens is impact-resistant, 5/32" thick
tempered frosted glass sealed to
housing with continuous bead
silicone gasket. Downlight lens is
LED board integrated acrylic over-
optics, each individually sealed for
IP66 rating. HARDWARE: Stainless
steel mounting screws and latch
hardware allow access to electrical
components for installation and
servicing.

Optics

Choice of six patented, high-
efficiency AccuLED Optic
distributions. Optics are precisely
designed to shape the light

output, maximizing efficiency and
application spacing. AcculLED Optic
technology creates consistent
distributions with the scalability

4000K (+/- 275K) CCT and minimum
70 CRI. Optional 3000K CCT, 5000K
CCT and 5700K CCT.

Electrical

LED drivers mount to die-cast
aluminum back housing for
optimal heat sinking, operation
efficacy, and prolonged life.
Standard drivers feature electronic
universal voltage (120-277V
50/60Hz), 347V 60Hz or 480V 60Hz
operation. 480V is compatible for
use with 480V Wye systems only.
Greater than 0.9 power factor, less
than 20% harmonic distortion, and
is suitable for operation in -40°C
to 40°C ambient environments.

All fixtures are shipped standard
with 10kV/10kA common -

and differential - mode surge
protection. LightBARs feature

and IP66 enclosure rating and
maintain greater than 95% lumen
maintenance at 60,000 hours

per IESNA TM-21. Emergency
egress options for -20°C ambient
environments, occupancy sensor
and dimming options available.

Mounting

JUNCTION BOX: Standard with
zinc-plated, quick-mount junction
box plate that mounts directly to
4" J-Box. LightBARs mount facing
downward. Fixture slides over
mounting plate and is secured
with two stainless steel fasteners.
Mounting plate features a one-

wall surface, forbidding entry of
moisture and particulates. Optional
mounting arrangements utilize a
die-cast mounting adaptor box to
allow for LED battery pack, surface
conduit and through branch
wiring. The Entri LED luminaire

is approved for mounting on
combustible surfaces.

Finish

Housing is finished in five-stage
super TGIC polyester powder coat
paint, 2.5 mil nominal thickness
for superior protection against
fade and wear. LightBAR cover
plates are standard white and

may be specified to match finish
of luminaire housing. Standard
colors include black, bronze, grey,
white, dark platinum and graphite
metallic. RAL and custom color
matches available. Consult Qutdoor
Architectural Colors brochure for a
complete selection.

Warranty
Five-year warranty.

ENC/ENT/ENV
ENTRI LED

1-2 LightBARs
Solid State LED

to meet customized application piece EPDM gasket on back side —
requirements. Offered Standard in  of plate to firmly seal fixture to ARCHITECTURAL WALL
LUMINAIRE

DIMENSIONS

ENC (Round Clean)

15-3/4" T L g

[400mm] 7-3/4" [206mm]

[196mm)]
ENV {Round Reveals)

ENT (Triangle Reveals)

L 15-3/4" T L g-1/8" —
[400mm] 7-3/4 [206mm]

[196mm]

CERTIFICATION DATA
UL/cUL Listed

ISO 9001

IP66 LightBARs

LM78 / LM80 Compliant

DesignLights Consortium& Qualified*

ENERGY DATA
Electronic LED Driver

T T CONDUIT MOUNT / BATTERY BACK BOX >0.9 Power Factor
<20% Total Harmonic Distortion
- 120-277V/50 & 60Hz, 347V/60Hz,
L. 480V/60Hz
Rl T 30°C Minimum Temperature
15-3/4' ] l t 8 1/8 | 40°C Ambient Temperature Rating
1400mm] 7314 [206mm]

[1896mm)]

SHIPPING DATA
Approximate Net Weight
16 Ibs. (7.3 kgs.)

"
[279mm|
‘ aslEy
. .
. Tr&H171 TD5 14003EN
E I -
o o i *www. designlights.org SROS 20150603 10-00:53
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d¥#series

Specifications
Luminaire

Width:

D-Series Size 1
LED Wall Luminaire

Back Box (BBW, ELCW)

17165 width: 13

54

Depth:

Height: 6

l I
—

—_w

DSXW1 LED

DSXW1 LED

Shipped installed
SF Sin (120

or 347V

DF Double fuse (208, 240 or 480

HS

SPD ¢ SUrge protection
NQOTES

.
I
|
|

30K 3000K
40K 4000K
50K 5000K
1000 ‘E)C'Qm,\ AMBPC  Amber

(TA) phasphor
converted
Shipped separately®
)7 BSW  Bird-deterrent spikes
V) WG Wire guard
VG Vandal quard

DDL  Diffused drop lens

NGHTTIME
FRENDLY

kg) (3

Tighiting
facts

_3/4" BBW
1.9cm) Weight:
4“ ELCW
(10.2cm)  Weight:

5 lbs

2.3kg)

10 lbs

(4.5 kg)

For 3/4" NPT side-entry

conduit (BBW only)

EXAMPLE: DSXW1 LED 20C 1000 40K T3M MVOLT DDBTXD

125 Typell Short
T2M  Type I Medium
T3S Typelll Short
T3M  Typelll Medium
T4M  Type [V Medium
TFTM  Forward Throw
Medium
ASYDF  Asymmetric
diffuse

DDBXD  Dark bronze
DBLXD  Black

DNAXD  Natural aluminum

DWHXD ~ White

MvoLT!
120"
208"
240!
2771
3477
4807

Catalog
Number

FILENAME
FDP-71-COVER

Notes

Type

Introduction

The D-Series Wall luminaire is a stylish, fully
integrated LED solution for building-mount

applications. It features a sleek, modern design

and is carefully engineered to provide long-lasting,

energy-efficient lighting with a variety of optical

and control options for customized pertormance.

With an expected service life of over 20 years of

nighttime use and up to 74% in energy savings

over comparable 250W metal halide luminaires,

the D-Series Wall is a reliable, low-maintenance

lighting solution that produces sites that are

exceptionally illuminated.

Shippedincluded | Shipped installed
(blank)  Surface PE Photoelectric ce
mounting | DMG 0-10V dimming drive
?ra(kel PIR 180° motion/ambient light sensor,
BBW Jurlais- PIRH
mounted
back box PIRTFC3V nb
{for conduit
entry)’ PIRH1FC3V
ELCW
DSSXD Sandstone DWHGXD  Textured white
DDBTXD  lextured dark bronze DSSTXD  Texturad sa

DBLBXD  Textured black

DNATXD  Textured natural aluminum

Accessories

1 MVOLT driver operates on any line voltage from 120-277V (50/60 Ha). Specify 120, 208, 240 or 277 options only when ordering with fusing (SF, DF options), or

photocontral (PE optian)
Z  Only available with 20C, 700mA or

Back box

nstalle

PIR1FC3V specifies the

1 LED 20C 1000)

1000mA. Not available with PIR or PIRH

d on fixture. Cannot be field installed. Cannot be ordered as an accessory.

control; PIRH specifies the

onwrol (PE) requires 120, 208, 240, 277 or 347 voltage option. Not available with motion/ambient light sensors (PIR or PIRH).

control; see

ions. Emergency components located in back box housing. Emergency mode IES files located on product page at

@™~

Also available a

See the electica

LITHON/IA
LIGHTING.

ires 120, 277 or 347 volta

parate accessory; see A

ories information

ction on page 3 for more details

¢ option. Double fuse (DF) requires 208, 240 or 480 voltage option. Not available with ELCW.

for details
5 armbient light sensar, Not available with “PE* option (bulton type photocell). Dimming driver standard. Not available with 20 LED/1000 mA configuration DSXWIWGU  Wire guard accessory

Ordered and shipped separately.

DSXWHS U House-side shie'd (one per

DSXWBSW U Bird-deterrent spikes

DSXWIVG U Vandal quard accessory

) rated. Not compatible with conduit entry applications. Not available with BBW mounting option. Not available with fusing. Not available with 347

Orie Lithonia Way » Conyers, Georgia 30012 * Phone: 800.279.8041 » Fax: 770.918.1209 »

@ 2013 2016 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc. Al rights rese
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